UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported):January 3, 2023

TANGER FACTORY OUTLET CENTERS, INC.

	North Carolina	1-11986	56-1815473
(Stat	te or other jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)
		thline Avenue, Suite 360, Greensbord (Address of principal executive offices (336) 292-3010 strant's telephone number, including are)
	(former na	<u>N/A</u> ame or former address, if changed since	e last report)
ok the annronriate hov helow if t	he Form 8-K filing is intended	to simultaneously satisfy the filing oblig	ation of the registrant under any of the following provisions
in the appropriate box below if the	ine Form o-N ming is intended	to simultaneously salisty the filing oblig	ation of the registrant under any of the following provisions
Written communications pursua	ant to Rule 425 under the Secu	urities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
Written communications pursua Soliciting material pursuant to R		,	
Written communications pursual Soliciting material pursuant to R		,	
Soliciting material pursuant to R	Rule 14a-12 under the Exchan	,	0.14d-2(b))
Soliciting material pursuant to R Pre-commencement communication	Rule 14a-12 under the Exchang	ge	<i>、,,</i>
Soliciting material pursuant to R Pre-commencement communication	Rule 14a-12 under the Exchangations pursuant to Rule 14d-20	ge (b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24 (c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	0.13e-4(c))
Soliciting material pursuant to R Pre-commencement communication	Rule 14a-12 under the Exchang ations pursuant to Rule 14d-2(ations pursuant to Rule 13e-4(Securiti	ge (b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24 (c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24 ies registered pursuant to Section 12(b) o	0.13e-4(c)) of the Act:
Soliciting material pursuant to R Pre-commencement communication Pre-commencement communication Title of e	Rule 14a-12 under the Exchangations pursuant to Rule 14d-20 ations pursuant to Rule 13e-40 Securities ach class	ge (b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24 (c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	0.13e-4(c))

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On January 3, 2023, Chad D. Perry, Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, notified Tanger Factory Outlet Centers, Inc. of his resignation effective April 3, 2023. Mr. Perry intends to provide an orderly transition of his duties through his resignation date before beginning a new professional opportunity in Washington D.C.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: January 9, 2023

TANGER FACTORY OUTLET CENTERS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Michael J. Bilerman</u> Michael J. Bilerman

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Investment Officer